COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

NOTICE OF PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

REVISED

COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HEALTH ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE

ON

COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

- PR25-0416: Board of Optometry Dr. David Reed Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0414: Board of Optometry Dr. Lisa Johnson Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0403: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Leighton Ku Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0401: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Henry J. Aaron Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0404: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Tamara Watkins Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0406: Board of Psychology Dr. Jeremy Kozne Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0405: Board of Psychology Mr. Louis Ferguson Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0477: Board of Occupational Therapy Frank Gainer Confirmation Resolution of 2023

ON

Tuesday October 24, 2023, 12:00 p.m.

Hybrid in Room 500 and Virtual via Zoom To Watch Live:

https://dccouncil.gov/council-videos/ https://www.christinahendersondc.com/live

https://www.youtube.com/@cmchenderson

Councilmember Christina Henderson, Chair of the Committee on Health, announces a public roundtable on PR25-0416: Board of Optometry Dr. David Reed Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0414: Board of Optometry Dr. Lisa Johnson Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0403: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Leighton Ku Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0401: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Henry J. Aaron Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0404: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Tamara Watkins Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0406: Board of Psychology Dr. Jeremy Kozne Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0405: Board of Psychology Mr. Louis Ferguson Confirmation Resolution of 2023; and PR25-0477: Board of Occupational Therapy Frank Gainer Confirmation Resolution of 2023.

Witnesses will be appearing virtually using the Zoom platform. Public witnesses will have 5 minutes to speak if they are representing an organization, and 3 minutes if they are speaking for themselves. The public should sign up at https://lims.dccouncil.gov/Hearings. Witnesses who anticipate needing spoken language interpretation, or require sign language interpretation, are requested to inform the Committee office of the need as soon as possible but no later than five business days before the proceeding. We will make every effort to fulfill timely requests, although alternatives may be offered. Requests received in less than five business days may not be fulfilled. If you have additional questions, please email Ashley Strange, Legislative Assistant at astrange@dccouncil.gov.

Testimony should be submitted through the Council's Hearing Management System https://lims.dccouncil.gov/hearings in advance of the hearing. Testimony will be publicly accessible upon Committee review. If you are unable to testify at the hearing, written statements are encouraged and will be made a part of the official record. Statements for the record should be submitted through the Hearing Management System or left by voicemail by calling (202) 430-6046. The record will close at 5:00pm on Tuesday November 7, 2023.

This notice was revised to remove PR25-0422: Board of Optometry Dr. LaMia Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0415: Board of Optometry Dr. Gregory D. Foley Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0402: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Gabriela Mossi Confirmation Resolution of 2023; PR25-0407: Board of Psychology Dr. Joette James Confirmation Resolution of 2023; and PR25-0408: Board of Psychology Dr. Anthony Jimenez Confirmation Resolution of 2023 from the hearing. This revised notice adds PR25-0477: Board of Occupational Therapy Frank Gainer Confirmation Resolution of 2023.